

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

PAGE 1

11/06/13

BID OPENING DATE 11/05/13  
CONTRACT NUMBER 05-0T9704  
LOCATION 05-SB-246-33.2/33.5

IN SANTA BARBARA COUNTY AT SANTA  
YNEZ FROM 0.1 MILE EAST OF EDISON  
STREET TO 0.1 MILE EAST OF  
MEADOWVALE LANE

CONTRACT CODE 'A '  
57 CONTRACT ITEMS

LEFT-TURN CHANNELIZATION

FEDERAL AID SSTP-P246-(017)E

DB GOALS: DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE - 10.0%  
PROPOSALS ISSUED 12 FUND TOTAL HB1 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 45  
NUMBER OF BIDDERS 8 ENGINEERS EST 659,169.00 AMOUNT OVER 15,089.19 PERCENT OVER EST 2.29  
PROGRAM ELEMENTS RAS

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1	674,258.19	2	SOUZA CONSTRUCTION INC 805 546-8288 00479476 P O BOX 3810 FAX 805 546-8287 SAN LUIS OBISPO CA 93403
2	675,812.50	4	WHITAKER CONSTRUCTION GROUP 805 226-4020 INC 00902179 2752 CONCRETE COURT FAX 805 226-4021 PASO ROBLES CA 93446
3	715,992.00	7	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 805 964-9951 00000089 P O BOX 6744 FAX 805 967-1431 SANTA BARBARA CA 93160
4	721,833.00	5	R BURKE CORPORATION 805 543-8568 00264193 P O BOX 957 FAX 805 543-2521 SAN LUIS OBISPO CA 93406
5	752,742.52	1	THE J F WILL CO INC 805 938-0760 00793282 2640 INDUSTRIAL PARKWAY STE100 FAX 805 938-0762 SANTA MARIA CA 93455

05-0T9704  
05-SB-246-3  
11/05/13

BID211  
PAGE 2  
11/06/13

6	785,970.50	6	JOHN MADONNA CONSTRUCTION CO INC P O BOX 5310 SAN LUIS OBISPO CA 93403	805 543-7751 00358030 FAX 805 543-7754
7	794,716.00	3	BROUGH CONSTRUCTION INC  634 PRINTZ ROAD ARROYO GRANDE CA 93420	805 489-7779 00851220 FAX 805 473-2479
8	828,418.40	8	CALPORTLAND CONSTRUCTION  P O BOX 1280 SANTA MARIA CA 93456	805 345-3581 00523019 FAX 805 345-3538

05-0T9704  
05-SB-246-3  
11/05/13

BID211  
PAGE 3  
11/06/13

L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	ACACIA EROSION CONTROL INC 604 SAN MARCOS ROAD SANTA BARBARA CA	SOIL BINDER, HYDRO MULCH, HYDROSEED AND COMPOST
	CENTRAL COAST FENCE GROVER BEACH CA	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL ALT-N-LANE TERMINAL SYSTEM
	SUPER SEAL & STRIPE FILLMORE CA	LEAD PLAN, STRIPING AND MARKING
	UNDERGROUND SPECIALTIES CENTRAL COAST INC P O BOX 790 TEMPLETON CA	MOD. FLASHING BEACON

05-0T9704  
05-SB-246-3  
11/05/13

BID211  
PAGE 4  
11/06/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	AC DIKE CO LINCOLN CA	AC DIKE
	ACACIA EROSION CONTROL SANTA BARBARA CA	EROSION CONTROL
	CENTRAL COAST FENCE GROVER BEACH CA	GUARDRAIL
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL TEMECULA CA	SIGNS
	SUPER SEAL & STRIPE FILLMORE CA	STRIPING
	UNDERGROUND SPECIALTIES TEMPLETON CA	FLASHING BEACON

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
07	AC DIKE COMPANY LINCOLN CA	PLACE AC DIKE AND MISC. AC
	ACACIA EROSION CONTROL INC SANTA BARBARA CA	EROSION CONTROL
	C&W CONSTRUCTION SPECIALTIES VENTURA CA	GUARDRAIL
	KRC SAFETY VISALIA CA	SIGNS AND TEMPORARY ALT. CRASH CUSHION SYSTEM

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

05-0T9704  
05-SB-246-3  
11/05/13

BID211  
PAGE 5  
11/06/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
07	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS JURUPA VALLEY CA	COLD PLANE AC
	SUPER SEAL & STRIPE FILLMORE CA	STRIPING, LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN AND TRAFFIC CONTROL
	UNDERGROUND SPECIALTIES CENTRAL COAST INC TEMPLETON CA	MODIFY FLASHING BEACON

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	AC DIKE COMPANY LINCOLN CA	ITEMS 36 THRU 38
	ACACIA EROSION CONTROL INC SANTA BARBARA CA	ITEMS 13 THRU 15, 29, 30, 32 AND 33
	C&W CONSTRUCTION SPECIALTIES INC VENTURA CA	ITEMS 51 AND 53
	CAL STRIPE INC COLTON CA	ITEMS 1, 5, 6, 18, 19 AND 54 THRU 56
	UNDERGROUND SPECIALTIES CENTRAL COAST INC TEMPLETON CA	ITEM 57

05-0T9704  
05-SB-246-3  
11/05/13

BID211  
PAGE 6  
11/06/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	ACACIA EROSION CONTROL SANTA BARBARA CA	ITEMS 13 THRU 16 AND 29 THRU 33
	ACE FENCE CO LA PUENTE CA	ITEMS 49 THRU 51 AND 53
	CENTRAL ELECTRIC SANTA MARIA CA	ITEM 57
	J MACK ENTPRISES VISALIA CA	ITEM 25
	KRC SAFETY INC VISALIA CA	ITEMS 7, 9 AND 10
	S E CHAMBERS CONSTRUCTION SANTA MARIA CA	ITEMS 20 THRU 22 AND 26 THRU 28
	SUPER SEAL & STRIPE FILLMORE CA	ITEMS 1, 3, 5, 6, 18, 19 AND 54 THRU 56
	TOSTE GRADING & PAVING GROVER BEACH CA	ITEMS 35 THRU 40

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
06	ARROW SIGNS TEMECULA CA	SIGNS
	CALPORTLAND CONSTRUCTION SANTA MARIA CA	PAVING

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

05-0T9704  
05-SB-246-3  
11/05/13

BID211  
PAGE 7  
11/06/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
06	CENTRAL COAST FENCE GROVER BEACH CA	GUARDRAIL AND INLINE TERMINAL SYSTEM
	KCI ENVIRONMENTAL INC SAN LUIS OBISPO CA	COMPOST, HYDROSEED AND MULCH
	LEE WILSON ELECTRIC CO ARROYO GRANDE CA	MODIFY FLASHING BEACON
	SUPER SEAL & STRIPE FILLMORE CA	LEAD COMPLIANCE, TRAFFIC CONTROL, MARKINGS AND STRIPING

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	AC DIKE CO LINCOLN CA	AC DIKE, AC MISC AREA AND ROADWAY EXC
	ACACIA EROSION CONTROL SANTA BARBARA CA	HYDROSEED, EROSION CONTROL AND TEMP EROSION CONTROL
	ACE FENCE CO LA PUENTE CA	GUARDRAIL AND GUARDRAIL DEL ALT INLINE TERM SYSTEM
	LEE WILSON ELECTRIC ARROYO GRANDE CA	ELECTRICAL
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL TEMECULA CA	TRAFFIC CONTROL, CAS, SIGNS AND BARRICADES
	SOUZA CONSTRUCTION SAN LUIS OBISPO CA	HMA PAVING

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

05-0T9704  
05-SB-246-3  
11/05/13

BID211  
PAGE 8  
11/06/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	SUPER SEAL & STRIPE FILLMORE CA	STRIPE, LEAD COMPLIANCE AND TRAFFIC CONTROL

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
08	AC DIKE COMPANY LINCOLN CA	ITEMS 36 THRU 39
	ACACIA EROSION CONTROL INC SANTA BARBARA CA	ITEMS 13, 29, 30, 32 AND 33
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	ITEMS 49, 51 AND 53
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY & SIGNS NIPOMO CA	ITEMS 2, 4, 7, 23, 24 AND 50
	SUPER SEAL & STRIPE FILLMORE CA	ITEMS 1, 3, 5, 6, 18, 19 AND 54 THRU 56
	UNDERGROUND SPECIALTIES CENTRAL COAST INC TEMPLETON CA	ITEM 57



ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	2,200.00	2,200.00
2	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	2,200.00	2,200.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	16,000.00	16,000.00
4	120120	TYPE III BARRICADE	EA	2	93.00	186.00
5	120149	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINT)	SQFT	44	4.50	198.00
6	120159	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)	LF	9,900	.44	4,356.00
7	120165	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)	EA	30	55.00	1,650.00
8	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	5,850.00	5,850.00
9	129000	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	LF	2,840	11.00	31,240.00
10	026587	TEMPORARY ALTERNATIVE CRASH CUSHION	EA	6	950.00	5,700.00
11	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	9,800.00	9,800.00
12	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	3,700.00	3,700.00
13	130560	TEMPORARY SOIL BINDER	SQYD	800	1.32	1,056.00
14	130610	TEMPORARY CHECK DAM	LF	250	25.00	6,250.00
15	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	1	175.00	175.00
16	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	1,500	3.38	5,070.00
17	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	1,990.00	1,990.00
18	150711	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	11,900	.72	8,568.00
19	150722	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	150	2.20	330.00
20	150771	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	660	5.00	3,300.00
21	150776	REMOVE DRAINAGE FACILITY (EA)	EA	2	819.00	1,638.00
22	150812	REMOVE PIPE (LF)	LF	110	30.00	3,300.00
23	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST	EA	3	331.00	993.00
24	152387	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-TWO POST	EA	2	442.00	884.00
25	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	5,070	3.90	19,773.00
26	160102	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	4,000.00	4,000.00
27	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	2,860	18.00	51,480.00
28	198250	GEOSYNTHETIC REINFORCEMENT	SQYD	2,530	10.00	25,300.00
29	210010	MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (EROSION CONTROL)	EA	1	220.00	220.00
30	210300	HYDROMULCH	SQFT	20,000	.04	800.00
31	210350	FIBER ROLLS	LF	2,900	3.15	9,135.00
32	210430	HYDROSEED	SQFT	20,000	.10	2,000.00
33	210600	COMPOST	SQFT	20,000	.44	8,800.00
34	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	2,200	48.00	105,600.00
35	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	2,100	110.80	232,680.00
36	394074	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE C)	LF	55	2.40	132.00
37	394076	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)	LF	2,200	2.30	5,060.00
38	394077	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE F)	LF	490	2.30	1,127.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
39	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD	6	82.00	492.00
40	397005	TACK COAT	TON	2	1,750.00	3,500.00
41 (F)	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)	CY	2.8	1,836.00	5,140.80
42	641113	24" PLASTIC PIPE	LF	46	250.00	11,500.00
43	690104	8" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE DOWNDRAIN	LF	10	98.00	980.00
44	690960	12" PLASTIC PIPE DOWNDRAIN	LF	33	74.00	2,442.00
45	705007	12" STEEL FLARED END SECTION	EA	2	1,166.00	2,332.00
46 (F)	721017	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (FACING, METHOD B) (CY)	CY	2.8	480.00	1,344.00
47	729011	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8)	SQYD	9	20.00	180.00
48 (F)	750001	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LB	374	5.00	1,870.00
49	820118	GUARD RAILING DELINEATOR	EA	32	44.00	1,408.00
50	820151	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE L-1)	EA	3	33.13	99.39
51	832006	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (STEEL POST)	LF	390	28.00	10,920.00
52	832070	VEGETATION CONTROL (MINOR CONCRETE)	SQYD	110	130.00	14,300.00
53	839584	ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	2	3,809.00	7,618.00
54	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	200	4.42	884.00
55	840560	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (SPRAYABLE)	LF	6,610	.70	4,627.00
56	850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	220	4.00	880.00
57	860615	MODIFY FLASHING BEACON	LS	LUMP SUM	21,000.00	21,000.00
					TOTAL	674,258.19

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	2,500.00	2500.00	4,000.00	4000.00	1,100.00	1100.00	4,368.00	4368.00
2	6,000.00	6000.00	5,500.00	5500.00	4,000.00	4000.00	2,234.00	2234.00
3	18,000.00	18000.00	23,190.00	23190.00	15,325.00	15325.00	36,316.00	36316.00
4	130.00	260.00	50.00	100.00	65.00	130.00	42.00	84.00
5	5.00	220.00	4.50	198.00	7.00	308.00	4.48	197.12
6	1.09	10791.00	.45	4455.00	.90	8910.00	.45	4455.00
7	75.00	2250.00	33.00	990.00	50.00	1500.00	33.60	1008.00
8	3,000.00	3000.00	8,000.00	8000.00	3,500.00	3500.00	5,600.00	5600.00
9	13.00	36920.00	9.50	26980.00	15.00	42600.00	24.00	68160.00
10	1,500.00	9000.00	2,500.00	15000.00	2,200.00	13200.00	2,520.00	15120.00
11	7,000.00	7000.00	9,500.00	9500.00	23,500.00	23500.00	42,000.00	42000.00
12	1,500.00	1500.00	1,000.00	1000.00	1,000.00	1000.00	840.00	840.00
13	2.10	1680.00	1.35	1080.00	1.20	960.00	1.34	1072.00
14	5.20	1300.00	8.00	2000.00	7.00	1750.00	4.87	1217.50
15	320.00	320.00	125.00	125.00	450.00	450.00	179.00	179.00
16	5.00	7500.00	4.00	6000.00	3.00	4500.00	3.00	4500.00
17	500.00	500.00	200.00	200.00	400.00	400.00	1,529.00	1529.00
18	.75	8925.00	.75	8925.00	.50	5950.00	.73	8687.00
19	3.00	450.00	2.00	300.00	1.00	150.00	2.24	336.00
20	2.00	1320.00	1.50	990.00	5.00	3300.00	1.96	1293.60
21	500.00	1000.00	320.00	640.00	500.00	1000.00	575.00	1150.00
22	40.00	4400.00	20.00	2200.00	14.00	1540.00	11.50	1265.00
23	350.00	1050.00	160.00	480.00	330.00	990.00	115.00	345.00
24	480.00	960.00	220.00	440.00	430.00	860.00	229.00	458.00
25	3.50	17745.00	5.50	27885.00	4.50	22815.00	4.38	22206.60
26	7,000.00	7000.00	7,000.00	7000.00	13,500.00	13500.00	3,304.00	3304.00
27	24.00	68640.00	38.00	108680.00	30.00	85800.00	14.00	40040.00
28	3.80	9614.00	4.00	10120.00	3.50	8855.00	13.55	34281.50
29	230.00	230.00	250.00	250.00	200.00	200.00	224.00	224.00
30	.07	1400.00	.04	800.00	.04	800.00	.04	800.00
31	3.05	8845.00	3.20	9280.00	3.00	8700.00	3.25	9425.00
32	.13	2600.00	.10	2000.00	.15	3000.00	.10	2000.00
33	.45	9000.00	.45	9000.00	.43	8600.00	.45	9000.00
34	44.00	96800.00	38.00	83600.00	57.00	125400.00	50.44	110968.00
35	114.00	239400.00	121.00	254100.00	107.00	224700.00	107.78	226338.00
36	3.90	214.50	3.00	165.00	4.00	220.00	5.88	323.40
37	3.90	8580.00	3.00	6600.00	3.40	7480.00	5.88	12936.00
38	3.90	1911.00	3.00	1470.00	3.50	1715.00	5.88	2881.20
39	90.00	540.00	80.00	480.00	80.00	480.00	93.00	558.00

05-0T9704  
05-SB-246-3  
11/05/13

S U M M A R Y   O F   R E M A I N I N G   B I D D E R S

BID211  
PAGE 12  
11/06/13

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
40	1,475.00	2950.00	750.00	1500.00	1,300.00	2600.00	2,150.00	4300.00
41	2,000.00	5600.00	1,200.00	3360.00	1,400.00	3920.00	1,484.00	4155.20
42	115.00	5290.00	250.00	11500.00	100.00	4600.00	90.00	4140.00
43	103.00	1030.00	75.00	750.00	85.00	850.00	173.00	1730.00
44	118.00	3894.00	100.00	3300.00	35.00	1155.00	115.00	3795.00
45	135.00	270.00	75.00	150.00	450.00	900.00	1,000.00	2000.00
46	300.00	840.00	580.00	1624.00	600.00	1680.00	658.00	1842.40
47	10.00	90.00	2.00	18.00	30.00	270.00	94.50	850.50
48	2.50	935.00	2.50	935.00	2.50	935.00	1.05	392.70
49	45.00	1440.00	45.00	1440.00	35.00	1120.00	44.80	1433.60
50	100.00	300.00	65.00	195.00	95.00	285.00	90.50	271.50
51	32.00	12480.00	40.00	15600.00	40.00	15600.00	46.00	17940.00
52	105.00	11550.00	50.00	5500.00	65.00	7150.00	64.30	7073.00
53	3,800.00	7600.00	3,700.00	7400.00	3,200.00	6400.00	3,800.00	7600.00
54	4.50	900.00	4.40	880.00	16.00	3200.00	4.50	900.00
55	.80	5288.00	.70	4627.00	1.00	6610.00	.67	4428.70
56	4.50	990.00	4.50	990.00	8.50	1870.00	4.50	990.00
57	15,000.00	15000.00	12,500.00	12500.00	13,500.00	13500.00	11,200.00	11200.00
TOT		675,812.50		715,992.00		721,833.00		752,742.52

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SIXTH		SEVENTH		EIGHTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	2,200.00	2200.00	2,400.00	2400.00	6,244.00	6244.00
2	2,200.00	2200.00	2,500.00	2500.00	4,500.00	4500.00
3	61,000.00	61000.00	60,000.00	60000.00	100,000.00	100000.00
4	110.00	220.00	180.00	360.00	55.00	110.00
5	4.25	187.00	5.00	220.00	4.00	176.00
6	.70	6930.00	.50	4950.00	.40	3960.00
7	32.00	960.00	42.00	1260.00	38.00	1140.00
8	5,700.00	5700.00	8,500.00	8500.00	4,000.00	4000.00
9	15.70	44588.00	20.00	56800.00	13.50	38340.00
10	1,500.00	9000.00	1,200.00	7200.00	1,200.00	7200.00
11	6,300.00	6300.00	5,000.00	5000.00	8,500.00	8500.00
12	550.00	550.00	700.00	700.00	1,225.00	1225.00
13	1.30	1040.00	1.50	1200.00	1.20	960.00
14	9.45	2362.50	7.00	1750.00	1.50	375.00
15	275.00	275.00	120.00	120.00	200.00	200.00
16	4.75	7125.00	3.25	4875.00	1.50	2250.00
17	1,900.00	1900.00	1,250.00	1250.00	1,415.00	1415.00
18	.80	9520.00	.80	9520.00	.65	7735.00
19	4.40	660.00	2.40	360.00	2.00	300.00
20	4.00	2640.00	6.00	3960.00	4.50	2970.00
21	1,400.00	2800.00	500.00	1000.00	1,265.00	2530.00
22	48.00	5280.00	12.00	1320.00	35.00	3850.00
23	330.00	990.00	300.00	900.00	195.00	585.00
24	440.00	880.00	360.00	720.00	395.00	790.00
25	3.40	17238.00	2.00	10140.00	6.25	31687.50
26	9,000.00	9000.00	10,000.00	10000.00	6,950.00	6950.00
27	30.00	85800.00	41.00	117260.00	34.50	98670.00
28	5.90	14927.00	5.00	12650.00	15.50	39215.00
29	2,750.00	2750.00	250.00	250.00	200.00	200.00
30	.20	4000.00	.05	1000.00	.04	800.00
31	5.50	15950.00	3.50	10150.00	3.00	8700.00
32	.20	4000.00	.10	2000.00	.09	1800.00
33	.34	6800.00	.50	10000.00	.40	8000.00
34	39.00	85800.00	43.00	94600.00	55.00	121000.00
35	122.00	256200.00	124.00	260400.00	109.00	228900.00
36	35.00	1925.00	3.00	165.00	2.10	115.50
37	5.40	11880.00	3.00	6600.00	2.10	4620.00
38	7.00	3430.00	3.00	1470.00	2.10	1029.00
39	1,080.00	6480.00	275.00	1650.00	75.00	450.00

05-0T9704  
05-SB-246-3  
11/05/13

S U M M A R Y   O F   R E M A I N I N G   B I D D E R S

BID211  
PAGE 14  
11/06/13

ITEM	SIXTH		SEVENTH		EIGHTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
40	750.00	1500.00	800.00	1600.00	550.00	1100.00
41	1,800.00	5040.00	1,600.00	4480.00	2,260.00	6328.00
42	135.00	6210.00	100.00	4600.00	128.00	5888.00
43	210.00	2100.00	120.00	1200.00	210.00	2100.00
44	117.00	3861.00	115.00	3795.00	132.00	4356.00
45	1,150.00	2300.00	100.00	200.00	642.00	1284.00
46	658.00	1842.40	350.00	980.00	222.00	621.60
47	135.00	1215.00	65.00	585.00	45.00	405.00
48	5.90	2206.60	2.50	935.00	2.20	822.80
49	63.00	2016.00	47.00	1504.00	40.00	1280.00
50	111.00	333.00	40.00	120.00	85.00	255.00
51	27.30	10647.00	49.00	19110.00	41.00	15990.00
52	125.00	13750.00	100.00	11000.00	105.00	11550.00
53	4,100.00	8200.00	4,000.00	8000.00	3,400.00	6800.00
54	6.30	1260.00	4.50	900.00	4.00	800.00
55	.90	5949.00	.70	4627.00	.60	3966.00
56	6.15	1353.00	4.00	880.00	4.00	880.00
57	14,700.00	14700.00	15,000.00	15000.00	12,500.00	12500.00
TOT		785,970.50		794,716.00		828,418.40